Common Cathode Switching Diode
Reverse Voltage 70 Volts Forward Current 0.2 Ampere
LBAV70LT1G
Monolithic Dual Switching Diode
Features
• High switching speed
• We declare that the material of product compliance
with RoHS requirements and Halogen Free.
• S- prefix for automotive and other applications requiring
unique site and control change requirements; AEC-Q101
qualified and PPAP capable.
Typical Applications
• High-speed switching.
Mechanical Data
• Case: SOT-23, Molded Plastic
• Terminals: Solderable per MIL-STD-202, Method 208
SOT-23
Device Mark
A4
3
Parameter Symbol Unit
Reverse Voltage VR V
Forward Current IF mA
Peak Forward Surge Current IFM(surge) mA
mW
mW/℃
Thermal Resistance, Junction-to-Ambient (Note 1) Rth(j-a) ℃/W
Operation Junction Temperature Range TJ ℃
Storage Temperature Range TSTG ℃
Note 1. FR-5=1.0×0.75×0.062 in.
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min Max Unit
Reverse Breakdown Voltage VBR IR = 100uA 70 - V
IF = 1.0mA - 715
IF = 10mA - 855
IF = 50mA - 1000
IF = 150mA - 1250
VR = 70V - 2.5
VR = 70Vdc, TJ=150℃ - 100
VR = 25Vdc, TJ=150℃ - 60
Capacitance  Between Terminals CT VR=0V, f=1MHz - 1.5 pF
IRReverse Voltage Leakage Current
Rated Value
70
200
500
225
556
-55 to +150
uA
-55 to +150
Total Device Dissipation, FR-5 Board(Note 1) Ta=25℃
Derate above 25℃
PD
1.8
VFForward Voltage mV
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Ta=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
Electrical Characteristics (Ta=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
21
-trrReverse Recovery Time
IF=IR=10mAdc,
IRR=1mAdc, RL=100Ω
6.0 ns
Electrical Characteristics Curves (Ta=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
LBAV70LT1G
Monolithic Dual Switching Diode
Package Outline and Dimensions
LBAV70LT1G
Monolithic Dual Switching Diode
Soldering Footprint